

Foreign Principal Party in Interest Routed Export Transaction Written Authorization

In order to process routed US export shipments, Interport Logistics, LLC must have authorization from the Foreign Principal Party in Interest (FPPI).

Forwarders and authorized agents are required by U.S. law to obtain authorization in the form of a Written Authorization from the party involved in the export transaction enlisting the services of the forwarder and/or authorized agent. The Foreign Trade Regulations of the U.S. Census Bureau 15 CFR 30.3 (e) (2) state the forwarder and/or authorized agent is responsible to:

- 1) Obtain a written authorization from the Foreign Principal Party in Interest to prepare and file the Electronic Export Information (EEI) via the Automated Export System (AES) on their behalf.
- 2) Prepare and file the EEI based on information obtained from the United States Principal Party in Interest (USPPI) or other parties involved in the transaction.
- 3) The Written Authorization does not have to be in original form, an electronic copy is acceptable.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Jose De Vivero Vive-President of Operations Interport Logistics, LLC 2000 NW 84 Avenue Miami, FL 33122

Tel: 305-477-1910 Fax: 305-477-6776

jose.devivero@interport.us http://www.interport.us/

Page 1 of 2

12950 NW 25 St Miami, FL 33182 USA

> Tel. (305) 477-1910 Fax. (305) 477-6776



WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION TO PREPARE OR TRANSMIT ELECTRONIC EXPORT INFORMATION

U.S. Census Bureau Foreign Trade Regulations 15 CFR Part 30

(Company Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest) Logistics, LLC to act as forwarding agent for U.S. export control purposes.
We further authorize Interport Logistics, LLC to prepare and file the Electronic Export Information (EEI) via the Automated Export System (AES) on our behalf, thereby:
Preparing and filing the EEI via AES based on information obtained from the USPPI (United States Principal Party in Interest) or other parties involved in the transaction
Maintaining documentation to support the information reported
Upon request from the USPPI / Exporter, provide appropriate documentation to the USPPI verifying the information provided by the USPPI was accurately reported via AES
This authorization shall remain in effect until revoked by written notice and is effective for all routed export shipments originating from the United States to the FPPI listed above.
Signature of Foreign Principal Party in Interest
Printed Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest
Date

Addendum Page 2 of 2

does hereby authorize Interport

12950 NW 25 St Miami, FL 33182 USA



ROUTED EXPORT TRANSACTION WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION

	(Company Name of Foreign Principal Party in Interest)		
Please complete a list of the name and address of your USA suppliers that will be covered by this Written Authorization.			
1)			
,			
3)			
4)			
5)			
6)			
7)			
8)			

12950 NW 25 St Miami, FL 33182 USA

Tel. (305) 477-1910 Fax. (305) 477-6776